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Florida Public Service Comm1ssion 
Division of Communicatlons 
2540 Shumard Oak Bouldvard 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

• 
April 29 , 1998 

Via Overni<;~ht 

Re : Appll.cation of Telequlp Labs , Inc. for a 
Certificate to Prov1de Pay Telephone Serv1ce 
Wi t hin the State of Florida 

Dear Sir/Madam: 
Ttl 407·740·8S7S . . Enclosed for f1l 1ng are the or1g1nal and five (S ) cop1es of 
F~· : 07·7400613 the above-referenced application of Telequip Labs, Inc . 
tm101mrnc com 

Also enclosed 1s a check in the amounL of $100 to cover the 
filing fee . 

Please acknowledge receipt of thts fil1ng by date-stamplng 
the extra copy of this cover l etter and returntr.g lt to me 
i n the self-addressed, stamped envelope provided fo r thls 
purpose. 

Questions regarding thts f1l1n~ may be d1rected t o me at 
(407) 740-8575 . 

Hal Stringe r 
Consultant to 
Telequip Labs, Inc. 

<D •• cc : Suzanne Rettew - Tc h·qtl l p CfiJ , ., • , ;. ... r file : Telequ1p - FL 
tms : FLN9800 >- 1!:'.. 
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rLOIUDA PUBLIC SUVICB caeaSSION 

Application rorm 

Cartifigata tg lrgyidt Ray Ztlwpboot Stryigt 
lfit.hin t.ht St&t;e of Horid& 

A. This form i s used for an original applicat ion for a 
certificate to provide pay telephone service with i~ the State 
of Florida. 

B. A $100 non-refundable application fee along with t he enclosed 
Applicant Ac knowledgement Card must be completed and accompany 
the Application before processing will begin . 

c . Once a certificate has been granted , regulatory assessment 
fees will be due for that calendar year regardless of whether 
or not pay telephones have been installed. 

D. When completing the application, respond to each item. If an 
item is not applicable, explain why. Failure to respond to any 
i tem will result in the application being returned and a delay 
in the application process. 

E. Use a separate sheet for each answer which will not fit the 
allotted space. 

F. If you have any questions about completing the !orm, contac t 
the Ce rtificate Section at 904\488 -12 90 or write : 

Florida Public Service Commission 
Division of Communications 
101 East Gaines Street 
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0866 

G. Once completed, the original plus five (5) copies of t his 
form, along with $100 application fe~ , a re to be submitted to : 

Florida Public Serv ice Commission 
Division of Communications 
101 East Gaines Street 
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0866 

FORK PIC/CMO )2 (a3-9J) Page 1 of $ 
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FLORIDA PAY TELEPHONE CERTIFICATE APPLICATION 

1 . LIQAL NAN~ Of TU~ APPLICANT 

Telequip Labs , Inc . 

2. HAMS UNDER WHICH THE APPLICANT WILL DO BUSINESS 

Telequip Labs , Inc . 

3. ADDRZSS OF TID! APPLICANT($) 

STRZ&'l' 
CITY 
SV.TI ' ZIP 

1820 North Greenv1lle Avenue 
Richardson 
Texas 75081 

4 . TYPE 01' ORGANIZATION (CHECK ONE) 

A. INDIVIDUAL DOING BUSINESS UNDER HIS/RER : 
OMN N»CB. 
DOCUMENTATION : No other documentation needed. 

c 

B. Sl AR 'l'NZRBH I P : 
DOCUMENTATION : 
agreement, and 
par tners. 

0 
Attach a copy of the partnership 
a list with the name and address of all 

C. CORPORATION : 0 
DOCUMENTATION : Attach proof that anicles of 
i ncorporation have been f1led with the Flor1da Secretary 
of State' s Office . If ~ncorporated outs1de of Flonda, 
attach proof f rom the F'~or1da Secreta ry of Sta te that 
appl icant has author1ty to ope rate 1n Flor 1da and prov1de 
name and address of Flor1da Registered Agent. 

See Attachment I . 

NAME 

ADDRESS 

CTI Corpora,lon System 

1200 South Pine Island Road 
Plantation, FL 3332 4 

D. DOING BUSINESS UND&R A FICTITIOUS NJ\ME: 0 
DOCUMENTATION : Attach proof that f1ctitiou:~ name has been 
registered with the Flor1da Secretary of St ales Office . 

FORM PSC/CHO ~2 (R3-~3) Page 2 o C ~ 
Requir.d by !bile 25-2 ' . 511 Flor>da Ad&>.nutra t•v• COda 
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5. PROVIDE NAME , TITLE, AND TBLEPBONE NUMBER OF TBJ: INDIV1DUAL 

WHO IS USPONSI:BLJ: I'OR CClNCISSION CON'tACTS: 

NAME: Suzanne Rettew 

TITLE: Director of Business Development 

PHONE : (972) 437-3800 

6. BAS APPLJ:CART OR ANY st7BSIDIARY , PAP.TNKR, On'ICZR, DIUCTOii. , 
ETC. , OR Ilf ~ CASK OJ' A CLOSKI.Y BZLD CORPORATION ANY CIIARGJ: 
BOLDU. OJ' TD APPLICART SWP. BEKN QRANTED OR DZlUZD PAY 
TJ:LJ:PBOlB CJ:RTIPICAH Ilf TD 8'1'ATI: OF J'LOP.IDA? THIS INCLUDES 
ACTIVE AND aNCZIJ·ZD PAY TIU.J:PBOHIC CJ:RTIPICATI:S. 

No . 

7. IF '1'BJ: ANSDR TO QOKSTION 6 IS YJ:S, PIJU.SB J:.XPIJUN AN LIST TBJ: 
M!:RTiriCAft SOLDO AND CJ:RTIFICA!l'Z N'IJNBER . 

Not applicable. 

B . LIST Till: STJU'J:S IN WH I CH TBJ: APPLICART : 

Telequip Labs , Inc . is not current•Y operating or 
certified in any other states 

8 . BAS APPLICATIONS PZRD:ING TO BE CERTIFIED AS A P.U 
TELEPBONZ PROVIDER. 

Not applicable. 

C. BAS 8BlW DENI:Z:O AUTHORITY TO OPZRATZ AS A PAY TJ:LIIPBON'E 
PROVn>ER. EXPLAIN CIRCUHSTANM!:S . 

None. 

0 . HAS BAD UCWLATORY PJINALTIJ:S DePOSitO I'OR VIOLATIONS OF 
ft:I.!!CONICt!NICATIONS STA1"0'1'1:8. &XPLAIN CIP.COMSTANCJ:S. 

None . 

fORM PIC/CWO J2 (R3• Pll Paoe l ot 5 
Requl r.O by Ro l e 25·24 .511 F1or16a Ada1niotzat1ve Co6a 
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9 . PIZASI: CDClt TD SDVXCI:S THAT WILL BE PROVIDED : 

LOCAL 
LONG DISTANCE 
COIN 
CALLING CARD 
CREDIT CARDS 
OTHER, DESCRIBE 

• • • • 
0 
• 

Telequip Labs , Inc.' s ("Telequip") primary service offering 
will be automated collect-only long distance services !or 
inmates of confinement institutions . In addition the company 
wi ll offer service which peonits call charges to be deducted 
from a trustee or debit account managed by the institution ' s 
administration on behalf of the inmate. 

On a n i ncidental basis, Telequip may also provide local , coin , 
calling card and long distance services to empl oyees and 
visitors of an institution . These non-inmate services, If 
available will be accessed from instruments located in publ ic 
areas of t he prison or facility (e.g ., waiting rooms, employee 
break rooms , etc . ) . 

10 . PROPOSED NUMBD OF PAr T&LBPBONB INS'l'aUNZNTS THZ APPLICANT 
PLANS TO PLACJ: IN THE nlUIT "lrUR : 

Al: t:his time, Telequip has no !!pecific location where it plan:; 
to install service . The Company' s business plans call for it 
to respond to requests for proposals (Rr~s) from various c1ty , 
county and state agencies seeking to install 
telecommunications services fo r their inmate populations. 
Telequip files this application i n order to be prepared to 
offer service should it respond and win a b1d from an 
institution within the state of Florida . The actual number of 
telephone instruments installed at any given location w~!l 
vary based on the size of the institution served, the number 
of prisoners , and type of inmate calling privileges , all o f 
which are site specific . 

11 . BOW OOI:S TBJt APPLICANT IN'l'ZND TO SDVICI: AND IO.IN'l'AIN EACH PAY 
PHONE? 

PERSONALLY 0 
FULL- TDIII: 'l'llCBNXCUN 0 
PART- TDIII: 'l'llCBNXCUN 0 
SBRVICII/R&PAIR/)GUN'l'BNANCI: CONTP.AC'!' 0 
OTHZR, DZSClUU • 

Call processinq equipment installed at prisons or conflnom~nt 
institutions is equipped with remote on-line diagnost ics . 
This capab ~lity allows the company's in-house technicians to 
communicate via dial up data modem with each system at any 

FORM PSC/CMO 32 (IU-e3) P109a • ot ll 
~lr-.1 by Rilla 25-U . 511 rtorida Adainl a uaUYe COde 
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correct ional facili ty. Telequip can t roubleshoot and effect 
many ope rational changes to a s ystem without havlng to be on 
site . 

On-s ite repairs, such as replacement of telephone instruments 
or handse ts , are per formed by a local t elecommunica tions f1rm 
chosen by Telequi p . This subcontracto r is careful l y selected 
based on i ts technical expe r tise and abili t y lO r espond to 
t rouble cal l s . To dat e , no subcontractor has been chosen !or 
fl orida. 

Tel equip relies on t ho techn ical expertise of its underlying 
ca r r i er and ser vi ng local exchange car rier !or maint enance and 
admi ni stration o f i t s long d istance networ k and the local 
f aci l i ties used for t r ansmission of calls . 

12 . WILL DeB OF 1'9 PA% T&LZPBODS WBICB YOU PLAN '1'0 INSTALL 
PROVnlB ACCZSS '1'0 ALL LOCALLY AVAII.ABLB LONG DISTANCB CAJUUUS 
vn 10XD+O, 950-DXX, Aim 1-800? (See Rule 25- 2 • . 515(6) I 

P .A . C . ) 

Pay tel ephonts avai lable to t he general public will allow the 
user to access all loca lly available l ong di s t ance carriers . 
However , fo r services provi ded to i nmat es of prisons and other 
confinement insti tutions , access will be limited to long 
distance services off e r ed by Telequip . 

13. W1LL DCB 01' 1'9 PAY T&LZPBO!P.S WBICB YOU PLAN '1'0 INSTALL 
COtii'ORM '1'0 !roJlSBC'l'IONS • • 29 . 2 - • . 29 . • and • • 29 . 1 - • • 29 . 8 OF 
TD AMBJUCAN NM'IOKAL STANDARDS SPZCIFICM'IONS WOR K!Ut.IHG 
BUU.DINGS AND I'ACXLITUS ACCBSSI:BU AND UPBI.Z BY PHYSICALLY 
HANDICAPPED PBOPLB (~I')? (S.. Rule 25-2 • . 515 (. ) , 
J' . A . C . ) 

Yes , fo r pay telephones available to the general publlc . 
Handicap accessibilit y of pay telephones provided to inmates 
will be s ubject to the requirements of the inst i tudon • s 
administ r a t i on . 

FORK PSC/CHO 32 (R3-e3) Pave 5 ot 5 
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I , J im Burton , 

ATTEST TO THE ACCURACY Of THE I NFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS 
APPLICATION AND HAVE READ ALL THE RULES AND REGULATIONS REGARDWG 
PAY PHONE SERVICE I N FLORIDA . I WILL COMPLY WILL ALL CURRENT AND 
FUTURE COMMISSION REQUIREMENTS REGARDING THE PAY TELEPHONE SERVICE . 
I UNDERSTAND THAT A NON-REFUNOAR!.E APPLICATION f'EE Of' $100 MUST 
ACCOMPANY THE APPLICATION. ALSO, I UNDERSTAND THAT I AM REQUIRED 
TO PAY A REGULATORY ASSESSMENT FEE (MI NI MUM $ 50 . 00 PER CALENDAR 
YEAR) , FILE AND NUAL PAY TELEPHONE SERVICE REPORT , AND PAY GROSS 
RECEIPTS TAX. RMORE, I AGREE TO KEEP THE COMMI SS ION ADVISED 
OF ANY CHANGES I N T NAMES OR ADDRESSES LISTED ABOVE WITH :~ TEN 
(10) DAYS OF THE CHAN 

JG~ATURE 07~£R/OFFICER OF APPLICANT ) 

DATE : 1 q-6 
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APPLICANT ACKNOWLEDGEMENT CAeO 

Applicant: Telequip Lab'· Ing. 

I acknowledge recoipt and understanding of the florida Public 
Service Comm ssion's Rules and Requirements relating to my 
provision of P Tel ephone Service . 

Signatu re : 

Title : Labs. Inc. 

Date : 

THIS MUST BE COMPLETED AN D RETURNED WITH THE APPLICATION BEFORE THE 
CERTIFICATION PROCESS BEGINS . FAILURE TO DO SO WI LL RESULT IN A 
DELAY Of THE CERTIFICATE BEING ISSUED. 
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Attachment I 

'l'elequip Laba , Inc. 

Certificate of Authority 

to transact business wi t hin the State of Florida 



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE 
Sandra B. M.ortham 

Secret.a.ry of St.a!Al 
April 13, 1998 

CT CORPORATION SYSTEM 

Qualification documents for TELEQUIP LABS, INC. were filed on April13, 1998 
and assigned document number F98000002085. Please refer to this number 
whenever corresponding with this office. 

Your corporation Is now qualified and authorized to transact business In Florida 
as of the file date. 

A corporation annual report will be due this office between January 1 and May 1 
of the year fol1~wlng the calendar year of the file date. A Federal Employer 
Identification (FEI) number will be required bofore this report can be filed. If you 
do not alreadY have an FEI number, please apply NOW with the Internal 
Revenue by calling 1-SC>0-829--3676 and requesting form SS-4. 

Please be aware If the corporate address changes, It Is the responsibility of the 
corporation to notify this office. 

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please telephone (850) 
487-6091, the Foreign Qualification/Tax Uen Sectlon. 

Jennifer Sindt 
Document Examiner 
Division of Corporations Letter Number: 798A00019624 

Division of Corporations- P.O. BOX 6327 -Tallahassee, Florida 32314 
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April 29 , 1998 
Via Overnight 

Florida Public Serv1ce CommlSSlon 
Division of Communications 
2540 Shumard Oak Bouldvard 
Tallahassee, FL 32399- 0950 

Re: Applicauon o! Telequ1p Labs, Inc. Cert ificate to Provide Pay Telephone 
Within the State of Flor ida 

Dear Sir/ Madam: 

for a 
Serv1ce 

1' 1· 407·H O·&S7S Enclosed for filing are the original and five (5) copies ot '' ' 407·740.061l the above-referenced application of Te l equ ip Labs, 1 nc. 
unottmonc .com 

Also enclosbd is a check in the amount of SlOO to cover the 
fil ing fee . 

Please acknowledge rece1pt ~! this f 1l1ng by ~ate-stamplng the extra copy of this cover letter and r eturning it to me in the self-addressed, stamped envelope provided for th1s 
purpose. 

fi ling may be d1rected 
..... 

a~ Questions r egarding this to me 
(407) 740- 8575. 0 

• a. 

jj[j'"'' 
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c:. e: 
% ... 
z ..... 
X: 
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Hal S~ringer .... 
0 
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5067 
TELEQUIP LABS, INC. 

OPPATIHO ACCOUNT 
I 1J0 N ~~IMI.U AV(NIJ( 
AIC><AAO$ON T£lAS 11011 

"" m-4J1.-x> 

PAYIO T><t rJ p ()tU)r• 01 --"-'o..;.r_H_l•..;.• ...;.·..;;u...;.b.:.J ::..:J r~S:..:o..:.r.:..v::..:J c:.:o:...:C.:::oc::.:mo:::m i:.:o:.:o:.:i.;::o:,:n _______ _____ __ s - -1 00 . 00-_ 

C> 

"" ... 
a: c ... ..... 
a. -"' 0 

"" c ._. .... 
"" <.: 
</) 
c. .... 

·· --One llurll.l red ond 00/100--------------· ------------------.-------------------- DOLLARS 
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